UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE INC.
Petitioner

v.

B.E. TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C. Patent Owner

Case IPR2014-00031 Patent 6,771,290

Before SALLY C. MEDLEY, KALYAN K. DESHPANDE, and LYNNE E. PETTIGREW, *Administrative Patent Judges*.

PETTIGREW, Administrative Patent Judge.

B.E. Technology's Notice of Deposition of Stephen Gray

Mail Stop Patent Board Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner B.E. Technology, L.L.C.

hereby provides notice that the cross-examination by deposition of Stephen Gray

shall take place on June 25, 2014 and June 26, 2014, beginning at 9:00 a.m. (local

time), at the offices of Mayer Brown, LLP, Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300, 3000

El Camino Real, Palo Alto, CA 94306-2112.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d), the parties have agreed to the above-

indicated time and place for Stephen Gray's deposition. The cross-examination

will be recorded at least stenographically before a Notary Public or other officer

authorized to take testimony under 35 U.S.C. § 23.

Date: June 4, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Jason S. Angell

Jason S. Angell Reg. No. 51408

Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is certified that copies of B.E. Technology's Notice of Deposition of Stephen Gray has been served on Petitioner as provided in 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) via electronic mail transmission addressed to the persons at the address below:

Clinton H. Brannon
Brian A. Rosenthal
MAYER BROWN, LLP
cbrannon@mayerbrown.com
brosenthal@mayerbrown.com
WDC-Client-IPR-Filings@mayerbrown.com

Date: June 4, 2014 By: /s/ Jason S. Angell

Jason S. Angell Reg. No. 51408 Counsel for Patent Owner

